-|Transparent Guide|-
TCD220017AA_MODI
Single Display PID
Temperature Controllers
TC Series
PRODUCT MANUAL
For your safety, read and follow the considerations written in the instruction
manual, other manuals and Autonics website.

- Installation category II
Cautions during Use
Ordering Information
This is only for reference, the actual product does not support all combinations.
For selecting the specified model, follow the Autonics website .
T C 4 ❶ - ❷ ❸ ❹
❶ Size ❸ Power supply
2:  24 VACᜠ 50/60 Hz, 24-48 VDCᜡ
4:  100-240 VACᜠ 50/60 Hz
S: DIN W 48 × H 48 mm
SP: DIN W 48 × H 48 mm (11 pin plug	type)
Y: DIN W 72 × H 36 mm
M: DIN W 72 × H 72 mm
H: DIN W 48 × H 96 mm
W: DIN W 96 × H 48 mm
L: DIN W 96 × H 96 mm
❹ Control output
N: Indicator - without control output
R: Relay + SSR drive
❷ Alarm output
N: No	alarm
1: 1 alarm
2: 2 alarm
Specifications
Series TC4□-□2□ TC4□-□4□
Power supply 24 VACᜠ 50/60 Hz ±10%
24-48 VDCᜡ ±10% 100 - 240 VACᜠ 50/60 Hz ±10%
Power consumption AC:	≤	5	VA,	DC:	≤	3	W ≤ 5 VA
Sampling period 100 ms
Input specification Refer to 'Input Type and Using Range'.
Control
output
Relay 250 VACᜠ 3 A, 30 VDCᜡ 3 A, 1a
SSR 12 VDCᜡ±2 V, ≤ 20 mA
Alarm output 250 VACᜠ 1 A 1a
Display type 7 Segment (red, green, yellow), LED type
Control
type
Heating,
Cooling ON/OFF, P, PI, PD, PID Control
Hysteresis 1 to 100 (0.1 to 50.0) ℃/℉
Proportional band (P) 0.1 to 999.9 ℃/℉
Integral time (I) 0 to 9,999 sec
Derivative time (D) 0 to 9,999 sec
Control cycle (T) 0.5 to 120.0 sec
Manual reset 0.0 to 100.0%
Relay life
cycle
Mechanical OUT1/2, AL1/2: ≥ 5,000,000 operations
Electrical OUT1/2: ≥ 200,000 operations (load resistance: 250 VACᜠ 3A)
AL1/2: ≥ 300,000	operations (load resistance: 250 VACᜠ 1 A )
Dielectric strength
Between input terminal and
power terminal: 1,000 VACᜠ
50/60 Hz for 1 min
Between input terminal and
power terminal: 2,000 VACᜠ
50/60 Hz 1 min
Vibration 0.75 mm amplitude at frequency 5 to 55Hz (for 1 min) in each X, Y, Z
direction for 2 hours